

ITEM NO.9 + 17 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9224-9232/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8164/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8166/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8167/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 90/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 94/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 95/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 97/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 98/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 99/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDURI MASHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72634/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No(s).13379/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57749/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57750/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.57752/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.57751/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 9 I.E. SLP (C) NO. 9224-9232/2020])

Date : 17-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. V.R.N. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Ms. Anjani, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. G. Usha Sri, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tulashi Menon, Advocate

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narra Srinivasa Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

Ms. Naina Rattan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Ravi Shankar Jindhiyala Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s).9224-9232/2020

As prayed for by Ms. C. K. Sucharita, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter next week to enable her to obtain the instructions in the matter.

SLP (C) Diary No(s).13379/2020

Permission to file the special leave petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7294/2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR