

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9224-9232/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8164/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8166/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8167/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 90/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 94/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 95/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 97/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 98/2020 29-05-2020 in WPIL No. 99/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ELECTION COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDURI MASHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72634/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR
Ms. Naina Rattan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Ravi Shankar Jindhiyala, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment for obtaining written instructions from the government, put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR