

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9224-9232/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8164/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8166/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8167/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 90/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 94/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 95/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 97/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 98/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 99/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDURI MASHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72634/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv
Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

**Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR**

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

**Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Let these matters be listed after four weeks along with
SLP(C)No.7294/2020 and SLP(C)D.No.12327/2020 and other connected
matters, if any.**

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**